# 5320.00 7574840

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Fyfe Beta, Inc. | 08/22/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Fyfe Co., LLC       |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8380 Miralani Drive |  |  |
| City:           | San Diego           |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA          |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92126               |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 7574840  |
| Patent Number:      | 7980033  |
| Patent Number:      | 7930863  |
| Application Number: | 12932446 |
| Patent Number:      | 6138420  |
| Patent Number:      | 7300229  |
| Patent Number:      | 6295782  |
| Patent Number:      | 6878323  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James
Address Line 1: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 2: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0575

| Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102  |                     |  |
|--|---------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | INSI 4473           |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | M. Catherine Pirtle |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=01571060#page1.tif source=01571060#page2.tif source=01571060#page3.tif |                     |  |

PATENT REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0576

INSI 4473

## QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Fyfe Beta, Inc., of San Diego, California, a corporation duly organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as FYFE BETA), purportedly received the entire right, title and interest in and to certain U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed hereinafter (collectively hereinafter, the "Patent Property") by virtue of certain assignments dated December 30, 2010; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Fyfe Co., LLC of San Diego, California, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as FYFE CO.), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of FYFE BETA;
- 3. **NOW, THEREFORE**, to the extent FYFE BETA may have any right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, FYFE BETA has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto FYFE CO., its successors and assigns, all of FYFE BETA'S right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the Patent Property of FIBRWAP.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY FYFE CO., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FYFE BETA had this sale and assignment not been made;
- 5. **AND** FYFE BETA hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary by said FYFE CO., its successors and assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to the Patent Property.

Assignment No. 33 (2) DOC

PATENT REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0577

## 6. THE PATENTS INCLUDED IN THE PATENT PROPERTY ARE AS FOLLOWS:

| Patent No. | Issued   | Inventor(s) | Title of Invention  |
|------------|----------|-------------|---|
| 6,138,420  | 10/31/11 | Fyfe        | Blast Resistant Building  |
| 6,295,782  | 10/2/01  | Fyfe        | Stay-In-Place Form  |
| 6,878,323  | 4/12/05  | Fyfe        | Method of Manufacturing a Stay-In-Place<br>Form                         |
| 7,300,229  | 11/27/07 | Fyfe et al. | Repair Jacket Pilings and Method  |
| 7,306,687  | 12/11/07 | Fyfe        | Method for Repairing Steel-Reinforced<br>Concrete Structure             |
| 7,574,840  | 8/18/09  | Fyfe        | Connector for Reinforcing the Attachment<br>Among Structural Components |
| 7,930,863  | 4/26/11  | Fyfe        | Connector for Reinforcing the Attachment<br>Among Structural Components |
| 7,980,033  | 7/19/11  | Fyfe        | System and Method for Increasing the Shear Strength of a Structure      |

# 7. THE PATENT APPLICATIONS INCLUDED IN THE PATENT PROPERTY ARE AS FOLLOWS:

| Serial No. | <u>Filed</u> | Inventor(s) | Title of Invention                                   |
|------------|--------------|-------------|--|
| 10/949,059 | 9/23/04      | Fyfe        | Fire Protection Coating for FRP-Reinforced Structure |
| 11/999,426 | 12/5/07      | Fyfe        | Method for Repairing Metal Structure                 |
| 12/291,730 | 11/12/08     | Fyfe        | Fire Protection Coating for FRE-Reinforced Structure |
| 12/932,446 | 2/24/11      | Fyfe        | System and Method of Reinforcing Shaped Columns      |

Assignment No. 33 (2).DOC

PATENT REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0578 8. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FYFE BETA has caused these presents to be executed by its authorized officer on the date given below.

FYFE BETA, INC

By / /// Edward D. Fe

President

Date